51
Siovenski institut za
kakovost in meroslovje
Siovenian Institute of
Quality and Metrology
Number
SI-ENEC 030/006 Ml
Product and type(s) / model(s)

Rated input power: See table below
Rated input current: See table below
tc: 85°C
ta: 50°C
Classification: Built-in 1Independent
Class: I
Degree of protection: IP 20 1IP30 1IP40
Supply connection: Screwless terminals, connecting leads
2. Type range
Model
Current Ignition voltage
U-OUT (V)
Power
IP Classification
(A) (kV) (W)
VGB200S01 1,6 A 4,5 kV 200 V 200W IP20 Built-in
VGB200D01 1,6 A 4,5kV 200V 200W IP20 Built-in
VGB200S02 1,6 A 4,5 kV 200 V 200W IP20 Built-in
VGB200D02 1,6 A 4,5 kV 200 V 200W IP20 Built-in
VGB200SP2 1,6 A 4,5kV 200 V 200W IP30 Built-in
VGB200DP2 1,6 A 4,5 kV 200 V 200W IP30 Built-in
VGB250S01 2,1 A 4,5 kV 200 V 250W IP20 Built-in
VGB250D01 2,1 A 4,5kV 200 V 250W IP20 Built-in
VGB250S02 2,1 A 4,5 kV 200 V 250W IP20 Built-in
VGB250D02 2,1 A 4,5kV 200 V 250W IP20 Built-in
VGB250SP2 2,1 A 4,5kV 200 V 250W IP30 Built-in
VGB250DP2 2,1 A 4,5kV 200 V 250W IP30 Built-in
VGB320S01 2,6A 4,5kV 200 V 320W IP20 Built-in
VGB320D01 2,6A 4,5kV 200 V 320W IP20 Built-in
Annex to SI-ENEC 030/006 Ml
St. / No.
2of5
Stran / Page
VGB320S02 2,6A 4,5kV 200 V 320W IP20 Built-in
VGB320D02 2,6A 4,5 kV 200 V 320W IP20 Built-in
VGB320SP2 2,6A 4,5kV 200V 320W IP30 Built-in
VGB320DP2 2,6A 4,5kV 200 V 320W IP30 Built-in
VGB350S01 2,8 A 4,5kV 200V 350W IP20 Built-in
VGB350D01 2,8 A 4,5kV 200V 350W IP20 Built-in
VGB350S02 2,8A 4,5 kV 200 V 350W IP20 Built-in
VGB350D02 2,8A 4,5kV 200 V 350W IP20 Built-in
VGB350SP2 2,8A 4,5kV 200 V 350W IP30 Built-in
VGB350DP2 2,8A 4,5 kV 200 V 350W IP30 Built-in
VGB400S01 3,2A 4,5kV 200 V 400W IP20 Built-in
VGB400D01 3,2A 4,5kV 200 V 400W IP20 Built-in
VGB400S02 3,2A 4,5 kV 200 V 400W IP20 Built-in
VGB400D02 3,2A 4,5kV 200V 400W IP20 Built-in
VGB400SP2 3,2A 4,5kV 200V 400W IP30 Built-in
VGB400DP2 3,2A 4,5 kV 200 V 400W IP30 Built-in
VGB450S01 3,7 A 4,5kV 200V 450W IP20 Built-in
VGB450D01 3,7 A 4,5kV 200 V 450W IP20 Built-in
VGB450S02 3,7 A 4,5kV 200 V 450W IP20 Built-in
VGB450D02 3,7 A 4,5 kV 200 V 450W IP20 Built-in
VGB450SP2 3,7 A 4,5kV 200 V 450W IP30 Built-in
VGB450DP2 3,7 A 4,5 kV 200 V 450W IP30 Built-in
Model
Current Ignition voltage
U-OUT (V)
Power IP Classification
(A) (kV) (W)
VGP200S01 1,6 A 4,5 kV 200 V 200W IP40 Independent
VGP200D01 1,6 A 4,5kV 200 V 200W IP40 Independent
VGP200S02 1,6 A 4,5kV 200 V 200W IP40 Independent
VGP200D02 1,6 A 4,5 kV 200 V 200W IP40 Independent
VGP250S01 2,1 A 4,5 kV 200 V 250W IP40 Independent
VGP250D01 2,1 A 4,5 kV 200 V 250W IP40 Independent
VGP250S02 2,1 A 4,5kV 200 V 250W IP40 Independent
VGP250D02 2,1 A 4,5kV 200 V 250W IP40 Independent
VGP320S01 2,6A 4,5 kV 200 V 320W IP40 Independent
VGP320D01 2,6A 4,5kV 200V 320W IP40 Independent
VGP320S02 2,6A 4,5 kV 200 V 320W IP40 Independent
VGP320D02 2,6A 4,5 kV 200V 320W IP40 Independent
VGP350S01 2,8 A 4,5kV 200 V 350W IP40 Independent
VGP350D01 2,8 A 4,5 kV 200V 350W IP40 Independent
VGP350S02 2,8 A 4,5kV 200V 350W IP40 Independent
VGP350D02 2,8 A 4,5 kV 200 V 350W IP40 Independent
VGP400S01 3,2A 4,5kV 200 V 400W IP40 Independent
VGP400D01 3,2A 4,5kV 200 V 400W IP40 Independent
VGP400S02 3,2A 4,5kV 200V 400W IP40 Independent
VGP400D02 3,2A 4,5 kV 200 V 400W IP40 Independent
VGP450S01 3,7 A 4,5kV 200V 450W IP40 Independent
Annex to SI-ENEC 030/006 Ml
St. / No.
30f5
----- ----
Strall / Page
VGP450DOI 3,7 A 4,5kV 200 V 450W IP40 Independent
VGP450S02 3,7 A 4,5 kV 200 V 450W IP40 Independent
VGP450D02 3,7 A 4,5 kV 200 V 450W IP40 Independent
Model
Current Ignition voltage
U-OUT (V)
Power
IP Classification
(A) (kV) (W)
VSB250S01 2,1 A 4,5 kV 200 V 250W IP20 Built-in
VSB250DOI 2,1 A 4,5 kV 200V 250W IP20 Built-in
VSB250POI 2,1 A 4,5kV 200V 250W IP20 Built-in
VSB250DP2 2,1 A 4,5 kV 200 V 250W IP30 Built-in
Type designation (e.g. VGB400D02)
type rated power suffix description
SOl
S = standard~ 1-1 0 V control and switch dimming
01 = end mounting with terminal blocks*
S02
S = standard~ 1-1 0 V control and switch dimming
VGB; (standard) 02 = side mounting with leads
VSB D = DALI dimming
DOl
01 = end mounting with terminal blocks*
VGP (ballast within a
D02
D = DALI dimming
pod) 400 (400 W) 02 = side mounting with leads
SP2
S = standard~ 1-1 0 V control and switch dimming
P2 = extruded case IP30, side mounting with leads
V= Ventronic D = DALI dimming
G= Global Metal Halide DP2
P2 = extruded case IP30, side mounting with leads
S=HPS
B= Ballast POI
P = Part Night (programmable and able to dim)
P=POD 01 = end mounting with terminal blocks*
* Remark: VGP ballasts supplied with leads only (01~ 2.25 ill leads; 02~ 6.50 ill leads)
3. Information regarding test results and product documentation
Test report(s):
Product documentation:
4. Limitations
No limitations.
5. Factory locations
T211-0121/14, issued on 2014-03-12
C20131340;C20140487
ECDS - Electronic Controls and Discharge Systems Private Ltd.
Plot No. 16A, Gament Complex, A Block, CSEZ Kakkand, 682 037 Kochi, India
Annex to SI-ENEC 030/006 Ml
St. / No.
6. List of critical components
40f5
Stran / Page
object/part
Manufacturer/
type/model Technical data standard
mark(s) of
o.
trademark conformity
Supply tenninal 11,
Degson DG235-5.0 250 V; lOA; 105°C, PA66 EN 60998 VDE
J4
Tenninal 114 Degson DG235-3.8 250 V; lOA; 105°C, PA66 EN 60998 VDE
Fuse Fl Bel Fuse RST type 250 V; T6,3A EN 60127-3 VDE
Capacitors
Walsin AH series 250 V; 1000 pF; 125°C EN 60384-14 VDE
Cl, C6
Spark gap
Epcos EM2500XS 2500 V EN 61643 VDE
GAP 1
Varistor RV2 Panasonic ZNR V20621U 620 V; 85°C EN 61051 UL, VDE
Varistors